
 

 
 
 
 

 
Commissioner’s Community Fund Round 1 

 
 

Organisation Locality Theme Amount 

Gateshead 

The Comfrey Project Bensham Community based 
gardening sessions 
delivered by asylum 
seekers to improve 
integration with 
communities. 

£5,000 

Young Womens 
Outreach Project  

Across Gateshead Working with young 
women to raise awareness 
of hate crime, report it and 
cope with the impact.   

£5,000 

Newcastle 

Company of Others Walker Community cohesion 
events to build confidence 
following the disorder.  

£4,980 

YMCA Newcastle Walker Working with 
unaccompanied asylum-
seeking children to foster 
community cohesion 

£4,957 

NE14 Productions Benwell Arts project in Benwell to 
foster a sense of 
ownership for the 
community. 

£5,000 

African Community 
Advice North East 

Byker Funding for workshops to 
help improve 
understanding the criminal 
justice system and report 
hate crime.  

£1,259 

Cricketqube 
Initiative 

Byker Project to bring the 
community together 
through sport.  

£4,967 

D2 Youth Zone Outer West  Provision of diversionary 
activities for young people 
to improve skills and 
confidence. 

£1,000 

Scotswood Gardens Scotswood Outdoor activities for 
children from families 
seeking asylum  

£2,000 

Slugtown CIC Shieldfield Community based art 
project with children and 
young people from black 

£5,000 



 

and ethnic minority 
communities.   

West End Women 
and Girls 

Elswick Community cohesion 
gardening activities 
bringing together all ages.   

£5,000 

TheTurf@StJohns Benwell Evening youth work 
providing positive activity 
and diverting from ASB 

£3,905 

North Tyneside 

Workie Ticket 
Theatre CIC 

Across North Tyneside Funding for a young 
women’s production 
focussing on tackling 
stalking, hate crime, 
misogyny and online 
extremist 

£4,850 

LD North East Across North Tyneside Delivery of hate crime 
workshops for people with 
disabilities to help improve 
reporting.  

£3,000 

Samantha’s Legacy Area wide Support the development 
educational resources to 
raise awareness of ASB 
and serious violence.   

£1,000 

Northumberland 

Blyth Riverside 
Resource Centre 
Amenity Fund 

Blyth Gardening project for 
Neurodiverse people who 
are hate crime victims 

£5,000 

Beyond Youth Ashington Youth diversionary 
activities in ASB hotspot 
area. 

£3,340 

Northumberland 
County of Sanctuary 

Area wide Supporting asylum seekers 
in Northumberland  

£1,000 

South Tyneside 

Auxillia Youth 
Services CIC 

Across South Tyneside Peer mentoring programme 
for young people 

£5,000 

New Hope North 
East 

Laygate Art project to tackle Hate 
Crime, working with 
disabled young people and 
ethnic minority 
backgrounds.  

£1,000 

Bright Futures NE South Shields and 
surrounding areas 

Raising awareness of 
harassment to increase 
reporting of young women.  

£1,000 

Al Azhar Mosque South Shields Educational sessions that 
inform around cultural 
awareness, respect and 
community cohesion.  

£1,000 



 

South Tyneside Jame 
Masjid Bangladeshi 
Muslim Cultural 
Association  

South Shields Educational sessions that 
inform around cultural 
awareness, respect and 
community cohesion. 

£1,000 

SURT Across South Tyneside  Working with young people 
to raise awareness  

£5,000 

Sunderland 

Space 4 Houghton Le Spring Community cohesion 
project to improve 
understanding of and 
awareness of 
communities.  

£4,940 

Gen D CIC  Hendon/Millfield and Barnes Digital arts project to 
explore causes, stigma and 
interventions to promote 
togetherness and 
kindness.   

£4,995 

Theatre Space North 
East 

Across Sunderland Project Tackling hate crime 
and fostering community 
cohesion. 

£5,000 

Holding Hands North 
East 

Across Sunderland Engaging BAME young 
people in diversionary 
activities. 

£4,500 

International 
Community 
Organisation of 
Sunderland (ICOS 

Across Sunderland Community cohesion 
project through wellbeing 
activities. 

£2,000 

Brave and Beautiful Across Sunderland Female wellbeing project 
aimed at those from BAME 
backgrounds. 

£1,000 

Just Let Your Soul 
Grow Community 
Garden  

Southwick Young people engaging 
other young people in 
gardening activities.   

£1,000 

African Caribbean 
Community 
Association North 
East (ACCANE) 

Across Sunderland  Community cohesion 
activity focussed on 
Windrush and Sunderland 
footballers.  

£3,000 

DARE North East  Cultural dance and 
integration project for 
young people aged 11-18.  

£4,904 

South Hylton Tansy 
Centre 

South Hylton Bringing together children 
and young people from 
different backgrounds to 
cook and play sports.  

£1,000 

Cross Border 



 

Peace of Mind Gateshead/Newcastle Supporting refugees and 
asylum seekers effected by 
the civil unrest. 

£5,000 

Teakisi Newcastle/North 
Tyne/Gateshead and 
Northumberland 

Community safety 
empowerment and hate 
crime project for BAME 
women. 

£5,000 

Media Savvy CIC All LA areas Workshops aimed at 
female perpetrators of the 
civil unrest. 

£5,000 

CREST South Tyneside/Sunderland Project focussed on 
repairing the damage 
caused by hate crime. 

£4,885 

Out North East  Gateshead/South 
Tyneside/Sunderland 

Campaign to raise 
awareness of hate crime 
and how to report amongst 
the LGBTQIA community. 

£2,327 

Wellbeing Challenge South and North Tyneside Project aimed at 
parents/carers to address 
discrimination. 

£1,000 

DiverCityHub Newcastle/North Tyneside 
and Northumberland 

Community based 
activities in schools to 
improve community 
cohesion.   

£4,500 

Haltwhistle Film 
Project 

Northumberland/Gateshead 
and Newcastle 

Working with young people 
who have a learning 
disability to build 
community awareness and 
address misinformation.   

£2,250 

 
 

TOTAL: £147,559 


